
COMMONS DEBATES

Regional Industrial Expansion

The St. Lawrence Seaway Authorily

Deceniber 15, 1986
Marcli 19, 1987
October 21, 1987

June 9, 1986
August 5, 1986
Atugust 5, 1986
Septeinber 5, 1986
September 9, 1986
October 29, 1986
Decerober 10, 1986

Mardli 3, 1987
March 30, 1987
July 14, 1987
September 28, 1987
November 23, 1987
December 16, 1987
July 8, 1986
September 4, 1986
September 9, 1986
October 15, 1986
November 13, 1986
January 9, 1987
Februaiy 5, 1987
March 18, 1987
May 11, 1987
June 16, 1987
September 2, 1987
(3 paynients)
Noveniber 23, 1987
January 27, 1988
January 28, 1988
February 8, 1988

October 1987Telefitm Canada

Via Rail Canada June 26, 1986
September 16, 1986
November 10, 1986
January 21, 1987
May 25, 1987
September 21, 1987
September 22, 1987
January 12, 1988
February 16, 1988
October 30, 1988

Legal services

Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services

Consulting services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Consultîng services
Consulting services
Consulting services
Legal services -litigation
Legal services-litigation
Legal services-litigation
Legal services-litigation
Legal services -litigation
Legal services - litigation
Legal services-litigation
t egal services- litigation
Legal services-litigation
Legat services- litigation
Legal services - titigation

Legal services -litigation
Legal services -lit igation
Legal services -lit igation
Legal services - itigation

Professional services from Nov. 18, 1986 to
Dec. 31, 1986-corporate matter

Legal services-litigation and legal opinions
Legal services -titigation and legal opinions
Legal services -litigation and legal opinions

Legat services -litigation and legat opinions
Lecgat services - litigation and legal opinions

Legal services- litigation and legal opinions
Legal services -litigation and legal opinions
Legal services - itigation and legal opinions
Lega! services -litigation and legat opinions
Legal services - litigation and legal opinions

Other Departments, Agencies and ('rown Corporations have no information on this subjeet.

[English] The Acting Speaker (Mr. Paproski): nhe questions as
enumerated by the hon. parliamentary secretary have

Mr. Cooper: 1 ask that the remaining questions be been answered. Shall the remaining questions stand?
allowed to stand. Some hon. members: Agreed.

Routine Proceedings

March 9, 1990

5,537.75
10,082.64
426.82

7,994.76
6,187.50
10,441.25
5,355.20
11,708.67
7,682.48
7,700.17

12,761.52
10,653.64
7,861.56
10,838.42
11,544.32
1,898.44
6,050.66
10,118.54
8,088.77
11,969.60
12,198.16
19,535.73
14,741.26
24.753.13
16,428.71
5,215.29
14,974.58

8,585.83
4,833.91
25,286.17
9,692.13

1,508.50

137.50
2,009.75
582.18
509.50
50.00
4,200.00
3,874.74
4,705.41
45.65
1,079.69


