Routine Proceedings

Nounce Proceedings			
Regional Industrial Expansion	December 15, 1986 March 19, 1987 October 21, 1987	Legal services	5,537.75 10,082.64 426.82
The St. Lewrence Convey Authority	June 9, 1986	Consulting services	7,994.76
The St. Lawrence Seaway Authority	August 5, 1986	Consulting services	6,187.50
	August 5, 1986	Consulting services	10,441.25
	September 5, 1986	Consulting services	5,355.20
	September 9, 1986	Consulting services	11,708.67
	October 29, 1986	Consulting services	7,682.48
	December 10, 1986	Consulting services	7,700.17
	March 2 1007	Committing comings	12 761 52
	March 3, 1987	Consulting services	12,761.52
	March 30, 1987	Consulting services	10,653.64
	July 14, 1987	Consulting services	7,861.56
	September 28, 1987	Consulting services	10,838.42
	November 23, 1987	Consulting services	11,544.32
	December 16, 1987	Consulting services	1,898.44
	July 8, 1986	Legal services—litigation	6,050.66
	September 4, 1986	Legal services—litigation	10,118.54
	September 9, 1986	Legal services—litigation	8,088.77
	October 15, 1986	Legal services—litigation	11,969.60
	November 13, 1986	Legal services—litigation	12,198.16
	January 9, 1987	Legal services—litigation	19,535.73
	February 5, 1987	Legal services—litigation	14,741.26
	March 18, 1987	Legal services—litigation	24,753.13
	May 11, 1987	Legal services—litigation	16,428.71
	June 16, 1987	Legal services—litigation	5,215.29
	September 2, 1987 (3 payments)	Legal services—litigation	14,974.58
	November 23, 1987	Legal services—litigation	8,585.83
	January 27, 1988	Legal services—litigation	4,833.91
	January 28, 1988	Legal services—litigation	25,286.17
	February 8, 1988	Legal services—litigation	9,692.13
Telefilm Canada	October 1987	Professional services from Nov. 18, 1986 to Dec. 31, 1986 – corporate matter	1,508.50
Via Rail Canada	June 26, 1986	Legal services—litigation and legal opinions	137.50
	September 16, 1986	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	2,009.75
	November 10, 1986	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	582.18
	January 21, 1987	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	509.50
	May 25, 1987	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	50.00
	September 21, 1987	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	4,200.00
	September 22, 1987	Legal services — litigation and legal opinions	3,874.74
	January 12, 1988	Legal services – litigation and legal opinions	4,705.41
	February 16, 1988	Legal services—litigation and legal opinions	45.65
	October 30, 1988	Legal services—litigation and legal opinions	1,079.69

Other Departments, Agencies and Crown Corporations have no information on this subject.

[English]

Mr. Cooper: I ask that the remaining questions be allowed to stand.

The Acting Speaker (Mr. Paproski): The questions as enumerated by the hon. parliamentary secretary have been answered. Shall the remaining questions stand?

Some hon. members: Agreed.